

### Officials

Matthew P. Cincione Mayor

**Stephanie A. Evans**Fiscal Officer

Peggy L. Shanahan Assistant Fiscal Officer

# Council Members

**Dow T. Voelker** President

Matthew R. Jolson

Bridget B. Sarna

Joanne C. Taylor

Marcia A. Thomas

Kendy A. Troiano

1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720

Franklin County

Phone (614) 486-6993 Fax (614) 488-5256

Admin@MarbleCliff.org

Agenda July 2024

The regular, scheduled meeting of the Village of Marble Cliff Council will take place on Monday, July 15, 2024, at 7:00 pm at Marble Cliff Village Hall, 1600 Fernwood Avenue, in the Village of Marble Cliff.

- 1. VARIANCES, PERMITS AND VISITORS
  - A. Fence Permit 2015 W. Fifth Avenue
- 2. CONSENT AGENDA
  - A) Approval Minutes of the regular, scheduled meeting of June 17, 2024
  - B) Received Police Report, June 2024
  - C) Received Fire Report, June 2024
  - D) Received Permit Report, June 2024
- 3. MAYOR'S REPORT
  - A. Heritage Trail
- 4. ENGINEER'S REPORT
  - A. Cambridge Boulevard Next Steps
    - O-2718-24, An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to enter into an Agreement with Burgess & Niple, Inc. to develop construction plans for the Cambridge Boulevard street improvement project for the Village of Marble Cliff; First Reading
- 5. SOLICITOR'S REPORT
- STAFF REPORT
  - A. Fiscal Officer's Report
    - 1. Finance Report
    - 2. Fraud Training Requirement
  - B. Assistant Fiscal Officer's Report
- COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
  - A. Zoning Overlay District
  - B. O-2714-24, An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to execute an agreement to renew the policy with Ohio

Since 1901



# Officials

Matthew P. Cincione Mayor

**Stephanie A. Evans**Fiscal Officer

**Peggy L. Shanahan** Assistant Fiscal Officer

# Council Members

**Dow T. Voelker** President

Matthew R. Jolson

Bridget B. Sarna

Joanne C. Taylor

Marcia A. Thomas

Kendy A. Troiano

Government Risk Management Plan for property, liability, wrongful acts, automobile, bond, crime, inland marine, and electronic data processing insurance; Third Reading

C. O-2716-24, An Ordinance to authorize the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to enter into an Agreement with The Compost Exchange to establish a Village-sponsored community-wide Curbside Compost Collection program; Third Reading

#### 9. NEW BUSINESS

A. O-2717, An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to enter into an Agreement with the City of Grandview Heights to provide Police, Emergency Medical and Fire Prevention and Suppression Services, Recreational Facilities, Recycling and Solid Waste Collection, and Maintenance and other Public Services to the Village of Marble Cliff through December 31, 2034; First Reading

10. ADJOURN

1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720

Franklin County

Phone (614) 486-6993 Fax (614) 488-5256

Admin@MarbleCliff.org

Since 1901